PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jan Sonsky	06/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXP B.V.
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 60
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11911628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-474-9077

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA

Address Line 1: M/S41-SJ

Address Line 2: 1109 MCKAY DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00 0236 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fiona Wu

Total Attachments: 1

source=000236US_SIGNED_ASSIGN_2008-06-09#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021097 FRAME: 0622

500566755

H \$40.00

Date	(print name here)	Jan SONSKY	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
I/We certify that	I/we have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	title thereto in the Assignee.	mem tot seeming and ingingming batem	a with the solution of the solution
		osecutional actions and infringement act nient for securing and maintaining patent	
		Assignee, I/we agree to execute all paper	
		he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right,	
of its successors,	assigns, and legal representative	S.	
		iely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N	I.V., for its sole use, and that
I/We authorize ar	nd request that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any	and all foreign countries to
any and all paten	ts granted on these applications.		
		thereto, and the entire and exclusive righ	
		priority therefrom including, but not limi- tions, continuations-in-part, reexaminati	
		her United States, foreign and internation	
		ernational Application NoIB2006/051	
	by me/us on	, having a Serial No.	
	oncurrently herewith		
an application:			
	representatives, including any t	iominees (collectively "the Assignee") n	y/our invention for which
		roenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven	
•		right, title, and interest in the following to	
For good and val	uable consideration, of which I/v	we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below	-named Assignor(s), hereby

RECORDED: 06/13/2008